Form PTO-1595 REC 10330		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Form PTO-1595 REC 103328 (Rev. 03-01) PATENTS		Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Dkt No.: 168074
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):
Huayang LU	Name: Huadao H	UANG 1/282
Huadao HUANG	Internal Address:	c/o Shanghai Meihao Electric Inc. No.58 Shahe Road, Jiangqiao Town, Jiading Borough, Shanghai, People's Republic of China
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	4	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
Assignment I Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: October 9, 2006	Additional name(s) & address	ses(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the		ation is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Yes 🕅 No	
Additional numbers attached?	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		ications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: <u>1</u> 41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.</li> </ul>	6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed – Any ex	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D. ANDREWS KURTH LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT	6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed – Any e: credited or debited	41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.</li> <li>ANDREWS KURTH LLP</li> </ul>	6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed – Any e: credited or debited	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.</li> <li>ANDREWS KURTH LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW; Suite 1100</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of appl</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>Enclosed – Any excredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be c</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.</li> <li>ANDREWS KURTH LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW; Suite 1100</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of appl</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>Enclosed – Any excredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be c</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account umber:
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.</li> <li>ANDREWS KURTH LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW; Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of appl</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>Enclosed – Any excredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be c</li> <li>8. Deposit account number</li> </ul>	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account umber: 50-2849 f this page if paying by deposit account)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.</li> <li>ANDREWS KURTH LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW; Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005</li> <li>DO NOT USE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy of the original document.</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of appl</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>Enclosed – Any excredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be c</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account umber: 50-2849 f this page if paying by deposit account)
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.</li> <li>ANDREWS KURTH LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1350 I Street, NW; Suite 1100 Washington, DC 20005</li> <li>DO NOT USE</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of appl</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.</li> <li>Enclosed – Any excredited or debited</li> <li>Authorized to be c</li> <li>8. Deposit account nu</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	41):\$ <u>40.00</u> xcess or insufficiency should be d to deposit account charged to deposit account umber: 50-2849 f this page if paying by deposit account)

WAS:124005.1

Ъ

>

-

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We:

NAME	RESIDENCE
Huayang LU	c/o Shanghai Meihao Electric Inc.; No. 58 Shahe Road Jiangqiao Town, Jiading Borough, Shanghai, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Huadao HUANG	c/o Shanghai Meihao Electric Inc.; No. 58 Shahe Road Jiangqiao Town, Jiading Borough, Shanghai, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA

are the inventor(s) of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for a Utility Patent Application of the United States, entitled **RECEPTACLE CIRCUIT INTERRUPTING DEVICES PROVIDING AN END OF LIFE TEST CONTROLLED BY TEST BUTTON**; and

WHEREAS, **Huadao HUANG**, of c/o Shanghai Meihao Electric Inc., No. 58 Shahe Road Jiangqiao Town, Jiading Borough, Shanghai, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries of the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we have assigned, and do hereby assign, to **Huadao HUANG**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives ("Nominees") the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and/or under said inventions or improvements throughout the world, said Utility Patent Application, any and all applications for Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto based on or claiming the priority of said Utility Patent Application, any and all Letters Patent, petty patents and utility model patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof ("Letters Patent");

And we covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

Page 1 of 2

WAS:123562.1

PATENT REEL: 018455 FRAME: 0335 And we further covenant and agree that we will without undue delay execute all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, applications and Letters Patents in Huadao HUANG, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and we agree to communicate to Huadao HUANG, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, application and Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid Huadao HUANG or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of Huadao HUANG, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

And we authorize Huadao HUANG or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives to file in my name or their own, as appropriate, applications for Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents in all countries of the world, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any proper official of any country of the world, to issue to said Huadao HUANG, or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, any and all Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents for said invention or improvements, for their sole use, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents, petty patents and utility model patents may be granted.

1)毛华了车

Huayang Lu

tight

Huadao HUANG

Date: Oct. 9,2006

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ D.t. 9. 2006

WAS:123562.1

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/24/2006**